Remote E voting E voting at EGM Total 

% age 
Number Votes Number Votes Number Votes 

Assent 28 93,32,980 0 0 28 93,32,980 100.00% 

Dissent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 28 93,32,980   28 93,32,980 100.00% 

Resolution No. 2 (SPECIAL RESOLUTION) 

Approval for the Acquisition of up to 3,47,480 (Three Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred and 
Eighty) equity shares i.e.34.84% of the Equity Share Capital of M/s. Asawara Earthtech Limited ("AEL") 
for a total purchase consideration of Rs. 52,64,32,200/- (Rupees Fifty-Two Crores Sixty-Four Lakhs 
Thirty-Two Thousand and Two Hundred Only) as a related party transaction: 

Particulars 
Remote E voting E voting at EGM Total 

% age 
Number Votes Number Votes Number Votes 

Assent 19 2,00,000 0 0 19 2,00,000 100.00% 

Dissent 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 19 2,00,000 0 0 19 2,00,000 100.00%

[...]

Description	of	resolution	considered

Approval	for	the	Acquisition	of	up	to	3,47,480	(Three	Lakhs
Fourty	Seven	Thousand	Four	Hundred	and	Eighty)	equity
shares	i.e.34.84%	of	the	Equity	Share	Capital	of	M/s.	Asawara
Earthtech	Limited	(“AEL”)	for	a	total	purchase	consideration	of
Rs.	52,64,32,200/-	(Rupees	Fifty	Two	Crores	Sixty	Four	Lakhs
Thirty	Two	Thousand	and	Two	Hundred	Only)	as	a	related	party
transaction

Category Mode	of
voting

No.	of
shares
held

No.	of
votes
polled

%	of	Votes
polled	on

outstanding
shares

No.	of
votes	–

in
favour

No.	of
votes	–
against

%	of	votes	in
favour	on

votes	polled

%	of	Votes
against	on